
Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Sunday, April 4, 2021

T2B  

Cheri Tyre-Roberts Judge:

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropT2BP

8015 Tank, All American, Judy VedderT2BP

8003 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireT2B

8006 Jack, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey TrippT2B

12 9Jump Height = # of dogs

12003 Talulah, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungT2BP

12005 Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-TaylorT2BP

12010 Nitro, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi RodriguesT2BP

12002 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsT2B

12008 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonT2B

12011 Arya, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterT2B

12013 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonT2B

12022 Hallie, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda MendenhallT2B

12023 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonT2B

16 17Jump Height = # of dogs

16012 Venus, Australian Shepherd, Erika MorseT2BP

16019 Zoey, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiT2BP

16026 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

T2BP

16028 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzT2BP

16035 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurT2BP

16001 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyT2B

16002 Crystal, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroT2B

16005 Violet, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngT2B

16008 Bitzi, Australian Shepherd, Denise V BakerT2B

16013 Finn, All American, Heather PekarovichT2B

16015 Dash, Pyrenean Shepherd, Janice GregoryT2B

16022 Mikey, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda MendenhallT2B

16024 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciT2B

16029 Sasha, Shetland Sheepdog, Sara KoT2B

16030 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyT2B

16039 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyT2B

16040 Lucy, All American, Carter PrattT2B

20 24Jump Height = # of dogs

20024 Sadie, All American, Jennifer LaPorteT2BP

20051 Obi-Wan, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneT2BP

20052 Twizy, Golden Retriever, Roseann MandellT2BP

20056 Chance, Golden Retriever, Susan BlackT2BP

20005 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseT2B

20008 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourT2B

20009 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

T2B

20010 Barry, Australian Shepherd, Carter PrattT2B

20012 Brisket, All American, Christina NormanT2B

20013 Lily, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine BartosT2B

20014 Sage, Border Collie, Cindy SteinbergT2B

20016 Emma, Border Collie, Deneen StebenneT2B

20020 Nimmi, Labrador Retriever, Emma ParsonsT2B

20030 Delia, Golden Retriever, Kathryn SawyerT2B

20033 Treasure, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisT2B

20040 Kaleb, All American, Louise HinckleyT2B

20041 Haylen, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann HallT2B

20042 Gwen, Border Collie, Maureen MeloT2B

20043 Frankie, All American, Melanie BorglundT2B

20045 Reeva, Australian Shepherd, Misty PetersonT2B

20063 Eve, Portuguese Water Dog, Yvonne FerreiraT2B

20067 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsT2B

20077 Reef, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina LanzT2B

20081 Jerry Lee, Portuguese Water Dog, Yvonne FerreiraT2B

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

20057 Brody, All American, Susan NascimentoT2B

24002 Z, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonT2B

24005 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraT2B

24013 Gibbs, Golden Retriever, Kathleen GrimT2B

24014 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaT2B

24015 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterT2B

24016 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

24017 Willy, Old English Sheepdog, Rick SmythT2B

24020 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonT2B

24023 Austin, Golden Retriever, Debra CarlsonT2B

24024 Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisT2B

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Cheri Tyre-Roberts Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Callie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey TrippAXPB

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8005 Topsy, Papillon, Dianna HillyerAXA
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8013 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropAXPB

8015 Tank, All American, Judy VedderAXPB

8001 Asher, Scottish Terrier,  Beth CharetteAXB

8003 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8014 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

12 13Jump Height = # of dogs

12004 Elfie, Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie ChandlerAXA

12009 Spud, Border Terrier, Janet DexterAXA

12005 Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-TaylorAXPB

12010 Nitro, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi RodriguesAXPB

12019 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXPB

12020 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXPB

12002 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXB

12008 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

12011 Arya, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXB

12013 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12018 George, English Cocker Spaniel, Alex BradleyAXB

12021 Mica, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry StoneAXB

12023 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

16 21Jump Height = # of dogs

16018 Nicki, Soft Coated Wheaten, Judy VedderAXPA

16005 Violet, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngAXA

16008 Bitzi, Australian Shepherd, Denise V BakerAXA

16013 Finn, All American, Heather PekarovichAXA

16040 Lucy, All American, Carter PrattAXA

16042 Calpurnia, Australian Cattle Dog, Robert MechanAXA

16006 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsAXPB

16028 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXPB

16033 Zirka, All American, Sheila EliasziwAXPB

16035 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXPB

16037 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherAXPB

16038 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16001 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16015 Dash, Pyrenean Shepherd, Janice GregoryAXB

16020 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryAXB

16024 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXB

16027 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXB

16029 Sasha, Shetland Sheepdog, Sara KoAXB

16030 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyAXB

16039 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16041 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXB

20 45Jump Height = # of dogs

20059 Beau-Beau, Belgian Malinois, Susan PfefferleAXPA

20010 Barry, Australian Shepherd, Carter PrattAXA

20012 Brisket, All American, Christina NormanAXA

20016 Emma, Border Collie, Deneen StebenneAXA

20019 Motion, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXA

20020 Nimmi, Labrador Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXA

20030 Delia, Golden Retriever, Kathryn SawyerAXA

20035 Hailey, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXA

20036 Foxy, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXA

20045 Reeva, Australian Shepherd, Misty PetersonAXA

20065 Kipper, Labrador Retriever, Alex BradleyAXA

20077 Reef, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina LanzAXA

20018 Justin, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXPB

20046 Phoebe, Golden Retriever, Patti StandishAXPB

20047 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXPB

20051 Obi-Wan, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAXPB

20053 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerAXPB

20057 Brody, All American, Susan NascimentoAXPB

20064 Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20075 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20076 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAXPB

20090 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAXPB

20005 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXB

20008 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXB

20009 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXB

20013 Lily, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine BartosAXB

20014 Sage, Border Collie, Cindy SteinbergAXB

20017 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXB

20032 Delilah, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli CyrAXB

20033 Treasure, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisAXB

20040 Kaleb, All American, Louise HinckleyAXB

20041 Haylen, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann HallAXB

20042 Gwen, Border Collie, Maureen MeloAXB

20049 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXB

20050 Atticus, American Staffordshire Terrier, Robert 

Mechan

AXB

20055 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20061 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20066 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20067 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXB

20070 Myster, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen ChouinardAXB

20072 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXB

20079 Gracie, Golden Retriever, Susan BlackAXB

20081 Jerry Lee, Portuguese Water Dog, Yvonne FerreiraAXB
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20100 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXB

20105 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXB

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Z, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonAXB

24005 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

24013 Gibbs, Golden Retriever, Kathleen GrimAXB

24014 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXB

24015 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXB

24016 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24018 Bolt, German Shorthaired Pointer, Sam HonakerAXB

24020 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonAXB

24022 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXB

24024 Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Cheri Tyre-Roberts Judge:

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12022 Hallie, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda MendenhallOA

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16019 Zoey, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiOAP

16007 Gibbs, Shetland Sheepdog, Denise MondorOA

16009 Sterling, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry StoneOA

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20052 Twizy, Golden Retriever, Roseann MandellOAP

20021 Jack, Australian Shepherd, James StandishOA

20026 Belle, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseOA

20039 Peavey, Whippet, Lorie CrainOA

20054 Timmy, Brittany, Simon MarchesseaultOA

20069 Ellie, Boxer, Joyce CorlissOA

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24007 Zephyr, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Don MelchiorOA

24010 Magnum, Boxer, Joyce CorlissOA

24017 Willy, Old English Sheepdog, Rick SmythOA

24023 Austin, Golden Retriever, Debra CarlsonOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Cheri Tyre-Roberts Judge:

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8004 Shane, Pug, Debra CarlsonNAP

8002 Lulu, All American, Christine BeallNAA

8006 Jack, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey TrippNAB

8011 Brynn, Scottish Terrier, Lisa DiffleyNAB

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12003 Talulah, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungNAP

12001 Katie, English Cocker Spaniel, Alex BradleyNAB

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16012 Venus, Australian Shepherd, Erika MorseNAP

16002 Crystal, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroNAB

16016 Willow, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer 

Souza-Gunnison

NAB

16022 Mikey, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda MendenhallNAB

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20024 Sadie, All American, Jennifer LaPorteNAP

20038 Diva, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingNAP

20060 Shadow, German Shepherd Dog, Susan SullivanNAP

20003 Gidget, Border Collie, Allison RuggeriNAB

20015 Gillyweed, Boxer, Dale LevittNAA

20029 Cruiser, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen ChouinardNAB

20043 Frankie, All American, Melanie BorglundNAB

20058 Kiki, Weimaraner, Susan O'DonnellNAB

20063 Eve, Portuguese Water Dog, Yvonne FerreiraNAB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24008 Penny, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezNAB

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Cheri Tyre-Roberts Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Callie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey TrippAJPB

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropAJPB

8015 Tank, All American, Judy VedderAJPB

8001 Asher, Scottish Terrier,  Beth CharetteAXJB

8003 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8005 Topsy, Papillon, Dianna HillyerAXJB

8014 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

12 11Jump Height = # of dogs

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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12004 Elfie, Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie ChandlerAXJA

12005 Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-TaylorAJPB

12010 Nitro, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi RodriguesAJPB

12020 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAJPB

12002 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXJB

12008 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

12011 Arya, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXJB

12013 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12018 George, English Cocker Spaniel, Alex BradleyAXJB

12021 Mica, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry StoneAXJB

12023 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

16 22Jump Height = # of dogs

16007 Gibbs, Shetland Sheepdog, Denise MondorAXJA

16008 Bitzi, Australian Shepherd, Denise V BakerAXJA

16022 Mikey, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda MendenhallAXJA

16042 Calpurnia, Australian Cattle Dog, Robert MechanAXJA

16006 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsAJPB

16018 Nicki, Soft Coated Wheaten, Judy VedderAJPB

16028 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAJPB

16033 Zirka, All American, Sheila EliasziwAJPB

16035 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAJPB

16037 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherAJPB

16038 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16001 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16005 Violet, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngAXJB

16015 Dash, Pyrenean Shepherd, Janice GregoryAXJB

16020 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryAXJB

16024 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXJB

16027 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXJB

16029 Sasha, Shetland Sheepdog, Sara KoAXJB

16030 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyAXJB

16039 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16040 Lucy, All American, Carter PrattAXJB

16041 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXJB

20 41Jump Height = # of dogs

20010 Barry, Australian Shepherd, Carter PrattAXJA

20016 Emma, Border Collie, Deneen StebenneAXJA

20020 Nimmi, Labrador Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJA

20030 Delia, Golden Retriever, Kathryn SawyerAXJA

20035 Hailey, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJA

20039 Peavey, Whippet, Lorie CrainAXJA

20065 Kipper, Labrador Retriever, Alex BradleyAXJA

20081 Jerry Lee, Portuguese Water Dog, Yvonne FerreiraAXJA

20018 Justin, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAJPB

20046 Phoebe, Golden Retriever, Patti StandishAJPB

20047 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAJPB

20051 Obi-Wan, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAJPB

20053 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerAJPB

20064 Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20075 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20076 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAJPB

20090 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAJPB

20005 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXJB

20008 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXJB

20009 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXJB

20013 Lily, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine BartosAXJB

20014 Sage, Border Collie, Cindy SteinbergAXJB

20017 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXJB

20019 Motion, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20032 Delilah, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli CyrAXJB

20033 Treasure, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisAXJB

20040 Kaleb, All American, Louise HinckleyAXJB

20041 Haylen, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann HallAXJB

20042 Gwen, Border Collie, Maureen MeloAXJB

20045 Reeva, Australian Shepherd, Misty PetersonAXJB

20049 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXJB

20050 Atticus, American Staffordshire Terrier, Robert 

Mechan

AXJB

20055 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20061 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20066 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20067 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJB

20070 Myster, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen ChouinardAXJB

20072 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXJB

20079 Gracie, Golden Retriever, Susan BlackAXJB

20100 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXJB

20105 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXJB

24 12Jump Height = # of dogs

20057 Brody, All American, Susan NascimentoAXJA

24002 Z, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonAXJA

24011 Henry, Boxer, Juergen HahnAXJA

24005 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

24013 Gibbs, Golden Retriever, Kathleen GrimAXJB

24014 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXJB

24015 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXJB

24016 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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24018 Bolt, German Shorthaired Pointer, Sam HonakerAXJB

24020 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonAXJB

24022 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXJB

24024 Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Cheri Tyre-Roberts Judge:

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Spud, Border Terrier, Janet DexterOAJ

12022 Hallie, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda MendenhallOAJ

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16019 Zoey, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiOJP

16002 Crystal, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroOAJ

16009 Sterling, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry StoneOAJ

16013 Finn, All American, Heather PekarovichOAJ

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20052 Twizy, Golden Retriever, Roseann MandellOJP

20059 Beau-Beau, Belgian Malinois, Susan PfefferleOJP

20003 Gidget, Border Collie, Allison RuggeriOAJ

20012 Brisket, All American, Christina NormanOAJ

20021 Jack, Australian Shepherd, James StandishOAJ

20026 Belle, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseOAJ

20036 Foxy, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneOAJ

20069 Ellie, Boxer, Joyce CorlissOAJ

20077 Reef, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina LanzOAJ

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24007 Zephyr, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Don MelchiorOAJ

24008 Penny, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Cheri Tyre-Roberts Judge:

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8004 Shane, Pug, Debra CarlsonNAJP

8002 Lulu, All American, Christine BeallNAJA

8006 Jack, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey TrippNAJB

8011 Brynn, Scottish Terrier, Lisa DiffleyNAJB

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16012 Venus, Australian Shepherd, Erika MorseNAJP

16016 Willow, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer 

Souza-Gunnison

NAJB

16025 Poppy, Australian Shepherd, Meaghan MacNeillNAJA

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20024 Sadie, All American, Jennifer LaPorteNAJP

20038 Diva, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingNAJP

20056 Chance, Golden Retriever, Susan BlackNAJP

20060 Shadow, German Shepherd Dog, Susan SullivanNAJP

20015 Gillyweed, Boxer, Dale LevittNAJA

20029 Cruiser, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen ChouinardNAJB

20043 Frankie, All American, Melanie BorglundNAJB

20054 Timmy, Brittany, Simon MarchesseaultNAJB

20058 Kiki, Weimaraner, Susan O'DonnellNAJB

20063 Eve, Portuguese Water Dog, Yvonne FerreiraNAJB

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24010 Magnum, Boxer, Joyce CorlissNAJB

24017 Willy, Old English Sheepdog, Rick SmythNAJB

24023 Austin, Golden Retriever, Debra CarlsonNAJB

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 


